
SILI® is a trademark of Smart Supply LTD.  
 Company No: 10252970 Registered in England and Wales 

SILIDRIFT
TM

DRIFTING GOKART ATTACHMENT 

INSTRUCTION MANUAL



ITEM
1OMM HEX KEY 
8MM HEX KEY 
5MM HEX KEY 
4MM HEX KEY 
THREADLOCK
13MM/17MM SPANNER 
17MM SPANNER  
M6x40 HEX SCREW 
M6 NUTS 
M8 NYLOC NUT 
TYPE B STRAP 
SUSPENSION STRUT 
M10 NYLOCK NUT 
M10X65 HEX SCREW 
SOCKET HEX SCREW 
M6x12 DOMED SCREW 
ADJUSTMENT KNOB 
FOAM PROTECTOR PAD 
M5 SEAT SCREW 
M6 FLAT PENNY WASHER 
M8x40 HEX SCREW 
M8x30 HEX SCREW 
HANDLE GRIP KIT 
FRONT T BAR 
ADJUSTMENT SLIDER 
WHEEL 
REAR T BAR 
REAR SWING ARM 
SPRUNG MOUNTS 
REAR T STRUT MOUNT 
RIGHT ARM  
LEFT ARM 

QUANTITY
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
6 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

NUMBER
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

CONTENT
CONSUMABLES / REPLACEMENT PARTS
SAFETY
BOX CONTENT
COMPONENTS
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
HOW TO USE THE SILI GOKART ATTACHMENT

PAGE NUMBER
2
2
3
4

5 - 8 
9

S/N
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

1

CONTENT

CONSUMABLES / REPLACEMENT PARTS

2 SAFETY

3 BOX CONTENT

Please purchase replacement parts from: www.sili.io

-   Total Item Weight 8kg. Maximum user weight 100kg.
-   Recommended for ages 8 years and over. Not suitable for children under 3 years old.
-   Only for domestic use.
-   To be used under the direct supervision of an adult.
-   Protective equipment (helmet, knee pads and elbow pads) should be worn, not to be 
    used in traffic.

2 3



1

7 8 9 10 11 12

181716151413

19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30

31 32

2 3 4 5 6

4 COMPONENTS 5 ASSEMBLY GUIDE

The component numbers are synonymous 
with that of the box content.

Connect the suspension strut to 
the rear T strut mount, with the 
M6 nut. Tighten securely with 
the 13mm/17mm spanner 
provided.

Connect the rear T bar to the 
rear T strut mount, with the M8 
* 40 Screw, use the smaller hex 
key to tighten.

1 2

Attach the wheel to the rear 
swing arm.

Connect the upward extruding 
part of the repeat swing arm to 
the already assembled parts as 
in the diagram above, using the 
M10 *65 hex screw and the M8 
nyloc nut

3 4

tighten securely with the 8mm hex 
key and spanner provided.

54



Connect the suspension strut to 
the rear swing arm using the 
M6 flat penny washer, M6*12 
domed screw and socket hex 
screw, tighten securely with the 
smaller hex key.

Properly align the hole in the 
sprung mount to the rear T bar 
and insert the M6*40 hex screw 
loosely as we will be connecting 
the arms here later.

5 6

Connect the right arm to the 
sprung mount using the M8*30 
hex screw, use the smaller hex 
key to tighten.

Repeat step 7 in the left side 
using the left arm.

7 8

9

Connect the adjustment slider 
to the sprung mount, now 
secure it tightly with the M6 
nuts.

Attach the adjustment knob as 
in the diagram. 

10 11

Secure the screw with the nut, using the spanner provided.

5 ASSEMBLY GUIDE 5 ASSEMBLY GUIDE

6 7



Now, properly assemble the 
components of the handle grip 
kit, as in the diagram and 
connect it to the arms.

Position the seat over the frame 
and align with the holes in the 
frame, insert the M5 seat 
screws and tighten securely. 

ADJUSTMENT

FITMENT

12 13

We recommend using the 
thread locker provided, as the 
screws and nuts can become 
loose overtime with the 
vibration. Regularly check and 
tighten acres and nuts,

14 8

1

8

Check pre-assembled nuts and screws as these has been found to be loose. It is 
the buyer’s responsibility to check that they are all secure before using the gokart.

5 ASSEMBLY GUIDE 6 HOW TO USE THE SILI GOKART ATTACHMENT

8 9

+/- 

9


